also reducing the incidence of slum and/or blighted conditions in the CRA Redevelopment Area. 

2. The Program will fund the total cost of interior and/or exterior improvements to the 
owners or lessees of eligible commercial buildings in an amount up to Twenty-Five Thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) per building on a reimbursement basis and does not require any match. 

3. Grantee is the tenant of the real property as more particularly described on Exhibit 
“A” attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof (the “Property”) with an address of 666

[...]

128th Street, North Miami, Florida 33161, and Grantee has applied to the CRA for a 
Beautification and Enhancement Grant for the purpose of, among other things, exterior paint, impact 
windows and doors and signage. 

4. The CRA has approved an award to Grantee of a Beautification and Enhancement 
Grant in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($25,000.00) (the “Grant”) for 
renovations on the Property in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement including, 
but not limited to, the program guidelines attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and by this reference made 
a part hereof (the “Program Guidelines”) and the scope of work and budget for the project attached